Doc#. 1129308435 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Att: 10/20/20/10151 PM/Pg: 1 of 2 \*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Amy Gott

Loan Number: 1076936359 MERS ID#: 1005319000000241472

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679 3277

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MATTHEW AHRANJA! (I

Original Mortgagee(S): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR KEY MORTGAGE

SERVICES, INC.

Original Instrument No: 1021633173 Original Deed Look: Original Deed Page:

Original Recording Date: 08/04/2010 Date of Note: 07/27/2010 Property Address: 2800 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE #3308 CHIC AGO, IL 60657

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 14-28-207-004-1514 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 10/20/2011.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Donna Acree Title: Vice President

N. W. One

State of LA ) City/County of Ouachita

ane

C/6/4/5 O/5 This instrument was acknowledged before me on 10/20/2011 by Donna Acree, Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Notary Public: Amy Gott

muzhuo

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Commission Resides in: Ouachita

1129308435 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan No. 1076936359

## **EXHIBIT A**

UNIT 3308 IN THE 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL):

THE SOUTH 60 FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF) OF LOT 6 AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF) IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, SAID PREMISES BEING OTHERWISE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 400 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE THEREOF (SAID WEST LINE BEING COINCIDENT WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTICA 28 AFORESAID) THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AFORESAID 199.3 FFIT, THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 TO THE DIVIDING OR BOUNDAT! INE BETWEEN THE LANDS OF LINCOLN PARK COMMISSIONERS AND THE LANDS OF SHORE OWNERS AS ISTABLISHED BY DECREE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ENTERED OCTOBER 31, 1-04 IN CASE NO. 256886 ENTITLED 'AUGUSTA LEHMANN, AND OTHERS AGAINST LINCOLN PARK COM IS IONERS' RUNNING THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF S'AID LOT 7 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; WHICH (URVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY A MEFICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUST WINDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 2, 1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45204, REGISTERFY IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT LR3096368 TOCLINER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 100% INTEREST IN THE (TY
) ECLAR. PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL THE PROFERTY AND SPACES COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAI'D LECLARATION AND SURVEY)